

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.15569 of 2021
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
04	02-08-2024	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that as directed by this Court on 03.09.2021, personal notice were taken out on respondent nos. 4 to 6. The personal notice was served on respondent no.5 and he entered appearance through his counsel. So far as respondent nos.4 and 6, the neither acknowledgments nor returned postal covers are received and requested this court to order fresh personal notice to respondent nos. 4 & 6. Permission accorded. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notices on respondent nos.4 & 6 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. Post on 21.08.2024. <u>RC,J</u> RR	

--	--	--	--