

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.15569 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08	23.11.2024	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is allowed granting leave to the petitioners/3rd respondent to file counter affidavit in main Writ petition. Accordingly, the counter filed by petitioners/3rd respondent is taken on file. <u>RC,J</u> <u>W.P.No.15569 of 2021</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that respondent Nos.4 & 6 are no more and there is no necessity to bring their LR's on record, as the relief sought in this case is not against them. He further submitted that he also came to know that the 5th respondent is also no more and sought time to get instructions in that regard and to bring his LR's on record, if require. Post on 16.12.2024. <u>RC,J</u> ANS	

--	--	--	--